interim, we endeavoured to create pro forma balance sheets for Coles and Wesfarmers post-

demerger, primarily to calculate a discounted cash flow-driven fair value estimate based on

differentiated preliminary views on moat on cost of capital. However, the pro forma capital

structures also provide a preliminary glance at the returns on capital of Coles and Wesfarmers post-

demerger.

Exhibit 5  Preliminary Split of WES Today's Fiscal 2017 Balance Sheet Between Coles and WES Post-Demerger

Source: Morningstar estimates, Wesfarmers

Notes: We assume goodwill ascribed to Coles within Wesfarmers Today is transfer to Coles as a standalone entity.

*Other non-current assets and Equity of WES post-demerger include an estimated 20% stake in Coles valued at its equity of AUD 13,629 million.

Wesfarmers announced it is targeting an investment grade rating of BBB+ or BBB by Standard &

Poor's for Coles, markedly lower than the current A- credit rating of Wesfarmers today, but in line

with Woolworths' BBB credit rating. Coles and Woolworths would be close peers, despite

Woolworths operating a more profitable liquor business and group results including the discount

Pro-forma balance sheets (fiscal year

end 2017) Coles WES Post-Demerger WES Today

Cash 615 398 1,013

Inventory 2,658 3,872 6,530

Accounts receivable 537 1,096 1,633

Other 0 491 491

Total current assets 3,810 5,857 9,667

Net property, plant and equipment 4,011 5,429 9,440

Intangible assets 2,962 1,614 4,576

Goodwill 10,375 3,985 14,360

Other, including provisions* 595 4,202 2,072

Total non-current assets 17,944 15,229 30,448

Total assets 21,754 21,086 40,115

Current liabilities ex-short term debt 4,245 4,825 9,070

Short term debt 924 423 1,347

Total current liabilities 5,169 5,248 10,417

Long term debt 2,362 1,704 4,066

Other long term liabilities 595 1,096 1,691

Total non-current liabilities 2,957 2,800 5,757

Total liabilities 8,126 8,048 16,174

Equity* 13,629 13,038 23,941

http://www.morningstar.com.au/s/fsg

Any Morningstar ratings/recommendations contained in this report are based on the full research report available from Morningstar or your adviser. © 2018 Morningstar, Inc. All rights reserved. Neither Morningstar, its affiliates, nor the
content providers guarantee the data or content contained herein to be accurate, complete or timely nor will they have any liability for its use or distribution. Any general advice or ‘class service’ have been prepared by Morningstar Australasia
Pty Ltd (ABN: 95 090 665 544, AFSL: 240892) and/or Morningstar Research Ltd, subsidiaries of Morningstar, Inc, without reference to your objectives, financial situation or needs. Refer to our Financial Services Guide (FSG) for more information